• Carretera Escenica Tijuana – Ensenada km. 81.2
Col. El Sauzal, C. P. 22760
Ensenada, B.C.

• Carretera Mexicali Tijuana km. 14.5
Col. Sonora, C. P. 21210
Mexicali, B.C.

• Avenida Tecnologico No. 4505
Col. Granjas, C. P. 31160
Chihuahua, Chih.

• Boulevard Francisco Eusebio Kino No. 309
Piso 10, Col. Country Club
Hermosillo, Sonora

• Carretera Federal Cuota 15D, km 461 820,
San Roman Corralillos, CP 45464
Guadalajara, Jalisco

• Avenida Constitucion Poniente No. 444
Col. Monterrey Centro C. P. 64000
Monterrey, Nuevo Leon

* * * * * *

125

“Pro forma additional information”

126

Infraestructura Energetica Nova, S. A. B. de C. V. and Subsidiaries

Pro forma Combined Statements of Financial Position
As of December 31, 2016
(In thousands of U.S. Dollars)

As of December 31, 2016

Infraestructura
Energetica

Nova,
S. A. B. de C. V.
and Subsidiaries

(Note 4(1))

Ductos y
Energeticos del
Norte, S. de R.

L. de C. V.
(Note 4(2))

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Note 5)
Notes

Infraestructura
Energetica

Nova,
S. A. B. de C. V.
and Subsidiaries

Pro Forma

Assets

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 24,918 $ 8,819 $ — $ 33,737
Short-term investments 80 — — 80
Trade and other receivables, net 100,886 — — 100,886
Due from unconsolidated affiliates 12,976 5,101 (6,844) a 11,233
Finance lease receivables 7,155 — — 7,155
Income taxes receivable 6,390 — — 6,390
Natural gas inventories 6,083 — — 6,083
Derivative financial instruments 6,913 — — 6,913
Value added tax receivable 27,600 — — 27,600
Other assets 9,289 107 — 9,396
Restricted cash 51,363 — — 51,363
Assets held for sale 191,287 — — 191,287

Total current assets 444,940 14,027 (6,844) 452,123

Non-current assets:
Due from unconsolidated
  Affiliates 104,352 3,080 (93,016) a 14,416
Derivative financial instruments 1,127 — — 1,127
Finance lease receivables 950,311 — — 950,311
Deferred income tax assets 75,999 17,364 1,227 b 94,590
Investment in joint ventures 125,355 155,328 117,729 a, c 398,412
Other assets 4,855 — — 4,855
Property, plant and equipment, Net 3,614,085 1,689 (2,530) c 3,613,244
Intangible assets 154,144 — 32,508 c 186,652
Goodwill 1,651,780 — — 1,651,780

Total non-current assets 6,682,008 177,461 55,918 6,915,387

Total assets $ 7,126,948 $ 191,488 $ 49,074 $ 7,367,510

127

As of December 31, 2016

Infraestructura
Energetica

Nova,
S. A. B. de C. V.

and
Subsidiaries
(Note 4(1))

Ductos y
Energeticos del
Norte, S. de R.

L. de C. V.
(Note 4(2))

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Note 5)
Notes

Infraestructura
Energetica

Nova,
S. A. B. de C. V.
and Subsidiaries

Pro Forma

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity

Current liabilities:
Short-term debt $ 493,571 $ — $ 258,920 a, b $ 752,491
Trade and other payables 94,566 505 — 95,071
Due to unconsolidated affiliates 260,914 5,755 (10,967) a 255,702
Income tax liabilities 13,322 — — 13,322
Derivative financial instruments 10,310 — — 10,310
Other financial liabilities 5,877 — — 5,877
Provisions 930 — — 930
Other taxes payable 27,872 140 — 28,012
Other liabilities 28,861 — — 28,861
Liabilities related to assets held for sale 35,451 — — 35,451

Total current liabilities 971,674 6,400 247,953 1,226,027

Non-current liabilities:
Long-term debt 1,039,804 — — 1,039,804
Due to unconsolidated affiliates 3,080 179,872 (182,952) a —
Deferred income tax liabilities 489,607 — — 489,607
Provisions 51,035 — — 51,035
Derivative financial instruments 215,851 — — 215,851
Employee benefits 5,586 — — 5,586

Total non-current liabilities 1,804,963 179,872 (182,952) 1,801,883

Total liabilities 2,776,637 186,272 65,001 3,027,910

Stockholders’ Equity:
Common stock 963,272 331 (331) a 963,272
Additional paid-in capital 2,351,801 — — 2,351,801
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss) income (126,658) (3,097) 1,549 a (128,206)
Retained earnings 1,161,896 7,982 (17,145) a 1,152,733

Total equity 4,350,311 5,216 (15,927) 4,339,600

Total liabilities and equity $ 7,126,948 $ 191,488 $ 49,074 $ 7,367,510

See accompanying notes to the Pro forma Combined Financial Statements.

128

Infraestructura Energetica Nova, S. A. B. de C. V. and Subsidiaries

Pro forma Combined Statements of Profit
For the twelve-month period ended December 31, 2016
(In thousands of U.S. Dollars)

Year ended December 31, 2016
Infraestructura

Energetica
Nova,

S. A. B. de C. V.
and

Subsidiaries
(Note 4(1))

Ductos y
Energeticos del
Norte, S. de R.

L. de C. V.
(Note 4(2))

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Note 5)
Notes

Infraestructura
Energetica

Nova,
S. A. B. de C. V.

and
Subsidiaries
Pro Forma

Revenues $ 717,894 $ 19,584 $ 253,382 a, c $ 990,860
Cost of revenues (237,789) — (2,630) a, c (240,419)
Operating, administrative and other expenses (104,754) (8,500) (45,364) a, c (158,618)
Depreciation and amortization (64,384) (74) (40,932) (105,390)
Interest income (expense) 6,269 95 (7,753) a, c (1,389)
Finance costs (20,836) (8,247) (33,969) a, b, c (63,052)
Other gains (losses), net 2,168 (232) (12,108) a, c (10,172)
Remeasurement of equity method investment 673,071 — — 673,071

Profit before income tax and share of profits of joint
ventures 971,639 2,626 110,626 1,084,891

Income tax (expense) benefit (147,158) 5,607 (41,798) a, c (183,349)
Share of profit (loss) of joint ventures, net of income tax 42,841 13,179 (42,379) a, c 13,641

Profit for the year from continuing operations $ 867,322 $ 21,412 $ 26,449 $ 915,183

Loss for the year from discontinued operations, net of
income tax (112,332) — — (112,332)

Profit for the year $ 754,990 $ 21,412 $ 26,449 $ 802,851

See accompanying notes to the Pro forma Combined Financial Statements.

129

Infraestructura Energetica Nova, S. A. B. de C. V. and Subsidiaries

Notes to the Pro forma Combined Financial Statements
As of December 31, 2016
(In thousands of U.S. Dollars, except where otherwise stated)

1. Activities

Infraestructura Energetica Nova, S. A. B. de C. V. and subsidiaries (collectively, the “Company”) is located and
incorporated in Mexico. Its parent and ultimate holding company is Sempra Energy (the “Parent”), domiciled
and incorporated in the State of California in the United States of America (“U.S.”). The address of the Company’s